PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Raymond David Pitman	08/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kis Limited
Street Address:	The Old School House, Bridge Road
Internal Address:	Hunton Bridge, Kings Langley
City:	Hertfordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WD4 8SZ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29304666	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Idelagarza@smrh.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17PT-135894

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. de la Garza

Total Attachments: 2

source=135894-assign#page1.tif source=135894-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0303 CH \$40.00

500953349

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT dated 13th Day of August 2009

Between:

(1) Raymond David Pitman of 20 Boxwell Road, Berkhamsted, Herts HP4 3ET ("Assignor");

and

(2) Kis Limited, a company registered in England and Wales, number 05032950 whose registered office is at The Old School House, Bridge Road, Hunton Bridge, Kings Langley, Hertfordshire WD4 8SZ ("Assignee").

Whereas:

- (A) Assignor is the proprietor of the patents or patent applications, designs or design applications and trade marks or trade mark applications at Schedule 1 hereto ("the Registered IP").
- Assignor is the proprietor of confidential information, know-how and all other (B) unregistered intellectual property rights (including but without limitation to any copyright, unregistered design rights and goodwill) in and to the Kis-Clip ("the Unregistered IP").
- Assignor has by Assignment dated [12th Day of August 2009] assigned all and any rights in the Registered IP and the Unregistered IP to Assignee.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of £1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee confirm that by way of Assignment dated [12th Day of August 2009] Assignor assigned with full title guarantee to Assignee absolutely all its right title and interest in and to the Registered IP and the Unregistered IP together with the right to sue for and retain damages and other relief in respect of any infringement of any of the Registered IP or the Unregistered IP which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.

Signed by Ray Pitman For and on behalf of Ray Pitman

Signed by Ray Pitma
For and on behalf of
Kis Limited Signed by Ray Pitman

Milker 130h August

Schedule 1 Trade Mark

Mark	Territory/Classes	Application/reg.	Application Date	Status
Kis-Clip	CTM: 25, 26	006359376	2.11.2007	Registered
Kis-Clip	Australia (in International TM Application)	(awaited)	01.06.2009	Pending
Kis-Clip	USA (in International TM Application)	(awaited)	01.06.2009	Pending
Kis logo	CTM: 25, 26	8334757	02.06.2009	Pending

Schedule 2 Kis-Clip IP

Patents

Number	Territory	Appl/Grant	Status
		date	
GB0426110.3	UK	27.11.2004/	Granted
		01.07.2009	
PCT/GB2008/050785	International	04.09.2008	Pending

Designs

Number	Territory	Appl/Reg. date	Status
000787148-0001	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0002	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0003	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0004	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
000787148-0005	CDR	10.09.2007	Registered
29/304,666	USA	05.03.2008	Pending
2008/5700	Japan	07.03.2008	Pending

PATENT REEL: 023186 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 09/02/2009